# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company		09/23/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stepan Company	
Street Address:	22 West Frontage Road	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0678290	ZELCON

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-312-201-2000

Email: matthews@wildman.com
Correspondent Name: Julie Nichols Matthews
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STEPAN ZELCON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Nichols Matthews
Signature:	/Julie Nichols Matthews/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0982

900099778

Date:	02/22/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=zelconassignment#page1.tif	
source=zelconassignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0983

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, , E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19898, United States of America, (hereinafter called "DUPONT") is the owner of the ZELCON® Trademark listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, STEPAN COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 22 West Frontage Road Northfield, Illinois 60093 ("STEPAN") desires to acquire all of DUPONT's rights, title and interest in and to the ZELCON® trademark listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment and the goodwill symbolized by said.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to DUPONT, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DUPONT does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto STEPAN, its successors and assigns, all of DUPONT's right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by STEPAN, its successors and assigns; and DUPONT hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, Trademark Office in which the listed Trademark was filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark to STEPAN, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the 25th day of August, 2003 by and between E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company and STEPAN, in Wilmington, Delaware, United States of America.

E.I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY Callesa W. Brown Name: Title: **Assistant Secretary** SWORN to and subscribed <del>August</del>, 2003.

before me this 23Mday of

Notary Public

MARIES. WANUEL NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF DELAWARE

My commission expires Feb. 7, 2004

SWORN to and subscribed before me this 11 day of August, 2003

Aiotary Babbie

September

OFFICIAL SEAL NANCEE A DELICH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09-18-07

STEPAN COMPANY.

Name: Samuel TIT Title:

General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

7

# SCHEDULE "A" LIST OF TRADEMARK FOR ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG.DATE	CLASS	EXPIRATION DATE
ZELCON®	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	678,290	May 12, 1959	1	September 3, 2009



8

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0985

**RECORDED: 02/22/2008**